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Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63-46b-9 and Rule R746-100-7, US Magnesium LLC 

(“US Mag”), hereby petitions for leave to intervene in this docket.   

In support of this petition, Petitioners state as follows: 

1. Petitioner is a large Utah gas consumer that is a customer of Questar and whose 

rate is affected by Questar’s rate structure.   

2. The legal rights and interests of Petitioner may be substantially affected by this 

proceeding.  
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3. Petitioner has not fully determined the specific positions it will take or the relief it 

will seek.  Petitioner seek to intervene for purposes of protecting their interests as they may 

appear, particularly on issues of relevance to large gas consumers.   

4. The interests of justice and the orderly and prompt conduct of this proceeding will 

not be materially impaired by allowing Petitioners to intervene.   

5. Notices in this proceeding should be sent to the following: 

Roger Swenson 
Energy Consultant for US Magnesium LLC 
238 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 
Telephone: 801.541-2272 
Facsimile: 801.534-1407 
Email:  roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
 

WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests leave to intervene in this proceeding to protect its 

interests as they may appear. 

DATED this 31th day of March, 2006. 

 

 

 ________________________ 
           Lee R. Brown 
           Vice President 



 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by 
electronic mail this 31st day of March, 2006, to the following:   
 
Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmid 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
Attorneys for Division of Public Utilities 
 
Reed Warnick  
Paul Proctor 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
rwarnick@utah.gov 
pproctor@utah.gov 
Attorneys for Committee of Consumer Services 
 
C. Scott Brown  
Coleen Larkin Bell 
QUESTAR GAS COMPANY 
180 East 100 South  
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, UT 84145 
scott.brown@questar.com 
colleen.bell@questar.com 
 
Sarah Wright 
UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 
917 2nd Ave.  
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
 
      ______________________________ 
       Roger Swenson 
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